Telephone: (425) 776-1880, Fax: (425) 776-2760, e-mail: ple-sales@pletronics.com T9A
TV4 TCVCXO SERIES
nn  THRU-HOLE OR SURFACE MOUNT TCVCXO IN METAL PACKAGE
S T A N D A R D  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S :S T A N D A R D  S P E C I F I C A T I O N S :
Frequency Range 10.000 MHz - 60.000 MHz
(Consult factory for specific available frequencies)
Operating Temperature Range Various temperature ranges up to -40 to +85°C available.
Frequency Stability

Output Load 10 TTL + 15 pF 10kΩ/10 pF
Control Voltage Range 2.5V ± 2.0V for Vcc = 5.0V, 1.65V ± 1.32V for Vcc = 3.3V
Frequency Deviation (Pullability) over the
Control Voltage Range
± 5, ±10, or ±15 PPM minimum standard, but up to ± 25 PPM available
for certain frequencies.
Linearity ± 10% is standard, but ± 5% also available.
Packaging TV46 & 47: 20 parts per tube, TV48: TBD
P A R T  N U M B E R I N G  G U I D E :P A R T  N U M B E R I N G  G U I D E :
nn  The Pletronics part number for a TV4 series TCVCXO consists of the following 7 elements:
1.  Model Number (Voltage):   2. Package:
TV4 = 5V    TV46: Thru-Hole, 4.7 mm High
3TV4 = 3.3V    TV47: Surface Mount, 5.5 mm High
      TV48: Surface Mount, 4.0 mm High
3. Logic:     4. Frequency Stability:
 TV46C: Clipped Sine Wave (5V only) TV46C015: ±1.5 PPM TV46C050: ±5 PPM
 TV46H: HCMOS (5V or 3.3V)  TV46C020: ± 2 PPM TV46C100: ±10 PPM
      TV46C025: ±2.5 PPM TV46C150 ±15 PPM
      TV46C030: ±3 PPM
5.  Operating Temperature Range {with Tightest Frequency Stability Available}:
 TV46C015A:     0 to +50°C {± 1.5 PPM}  TV46C015B:    0 to +70°C {± 1.5 PPM}
 TV46C020C: -10 to +70°C {± 2.0 PPM}  TV46C020D: -20 to +75°C {± 2.0 PPM}
 TV46C025E: -30 to +75°C {± 2.5 PPM}  TV46C050F: -40 to +85°C {± 5.0 PPM}
6.  Frequency Deviation over Control Voltage Range:
 TV46C100BS:  ±5 PPM   TV46C100BR: ±10 PPM
 TV46C100BQ: ±15 PPM  TV46C100BT: ±25 PPM
7.  Frequency of Operation in MHz
EXAMPLE: TV46C150BQ-12.800 MHz, TV48H020DT-10.000 MHz, 3TV47H050ER-30.000 MHz
(continued)